

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA YOSE 13(4)

Project Name: BIG OAK FLAT ROAD PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

State: CA
County: MARIPOSA
YOSEMITE NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: California Division Office
By: Scott McHenry
Date: 07/17/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 7/26/07

Contract Awarded to: Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc Date: 8/16/07

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc 3811 Recycle Road Suite 1 Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	1,986,451.40	
International Surfacing Systems PO Box 4770 Modesto, CA 95352	2,258,571.50	
Engineer's Estimate	3,098,900.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA YOSE 13(4)

Project Name: BIG OAK FLAT ROAD PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		International Surfacing Systems		148,850.00	148,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		256,000.00	256,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	ALL	12,000.00	12,000.00
		International Surfacing Systems		162,300.00	162,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		114,995.00	114,995.00
20302-0400	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB, ASPHALT			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	1,700	3.14	5,338.00
		International Surfacing Systems		27.30	46,410.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	8,500.00
20315-0000	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	700	2.40	1,680.00
		International Surfacing Systems		5.25	3,675.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	7,000.00
40910-0700	SQYD	SURFACE TREATMENT, DESIGNATION 2B			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	167,750	2.73	457,957.50
		International Surfacing Systems		1.83	306,982.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	1,174,250.00
40920-1000	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	58	450.00	26,100.00
		International Surfacing Systems		575.00	33,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	37,700.00
40940-1300	TON	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2P			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	738	536.00	395,568.00
		International Surfacing Systems		380.00	280,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	479,700.00
41105-0000	TON	BLOTTER			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	21	592.00	12,432.00
		International Surfacing Systems		75.00	1,575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	9,450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA YOSE 13(4)

Project Name: BIG OAK FLAT ROAD PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41411-1000	MILE	CRACK, CLEANING AND SEALING			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	4.0	9,830.00	39,320.00
		International Surfacing Systems		3,950.00	15,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	12,000.00
42801-0100	SQYD	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH PATCH, TYPE 1			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	3,450	152.00	524,400.00
		International Surfacing Systems		252.00	869,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	603,750.00
60901-2100	LNFT	CURB, ASPHALT, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	1,800	22.40	40,320.00
		International Surfacing Systems		14.70	26,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	18,000.00
62201-0050	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 5 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	30	100.00	3,000.00
		International Surfacing Systems		50.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,950.00
62201-0450	HOUR	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	30	150.00	4,500.00
		International Surfacing Systems		78.00	2,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,000.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	60	75.00	4,500.00
		International Surfacing Systems		60.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,600.00
63404-0200	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	678	72.80	49,358.40
		International Surfacing Systems		94.00	63,732.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	135,600.00
63407-0000	EACH	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	2,376	39.20	93,139.20
		International Surfacing Systems		25.00	59,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	71,280.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA YOSE 13(4)

Project Name: BIG OAK FLAT ROAD PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63501-1000	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	ALL	87,400.00	87,400.00
		International Surfacing Systems		48,512.00	48,512.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
63502-0700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	100	23.60	2,360.00
		International Surfacing Systems		20.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,000.00
63502-1400	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, VERTICAL PANEL			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	200	74.70	14,940.00
		International Surfacing Systems		61.00	12,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	11,000.00
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	8	55.10	440.80
		International Surfacing Systems		45.00	360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,000.00
63502-1700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	100	34.10	3,410.00
		International Surfacing Systems		27.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	3,500.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	655	10.50	6,877.50
		International Surfacing Systems		17.00	11,135.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	16,375.00
63505-1500	MILE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, VEHICLE POSITIONING GUIDES			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	13.0	1,000.00	13,000.00
		International Surfacing Systems		4,200.00	54,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	6,500.00
63506-0500	HOURL	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	900	93.40	84,060.00
		International Surfacing Systems		74.00	66,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	54,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA YOSE 13(4)

Project Name: BIG OAK FLAT ROAD PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506-0600	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc	450	143.00	64,350.00
		International Surfacing Systems		77.00	34,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	42,750.00